
5.1.1 Percentage of students benefited by scholarships and freeships provided by the institution, government and non-government bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years 

Year Name of the 
scheme

Government/Non-
government 

Name of the 
individual/organisation 

Number of students 
benefited

2022-23
Private 

Scholarship 
Scheme

Non Government Empire Education Society 41

2021-22
Private 

Scholarship 
Scheme

Non Government Empire Education Society 35

2020-21
Private 

Scholarship 
Scheme

Non Government Empire Education Society 16

2019-20
Private 

Scholarship 
Scheme

Non Government Empire Education Society 9

2018-19
Private 

Scholarship 
Scheme

Non Government Empire Education Society 4
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Amount 
(in INR)

3827000

2452400

1745000

135000

104000
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